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July 17, 199

Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive

Heart 0'Texas Council, No. 6862

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear lJimmy:

EOWARD T. RIOS

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region,

Sum SCR
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nearT SExas counciL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 662 = P.QO. Box 7127, Waco, Texas 76714-7127 « (817) 772-8932

May 9, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration & Statistical Services
National Council, BSA

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul: Re: Edward T. Rios mmm

This has been a most difficult case to get to the bottom on. Seems that
everyone in the above family is accusing the other one of dastardly deeds.

The wife has been up for "hot checks" in other places, and she was also
charged in another city for allegedly contibuting to the delinquency of a
minor.

The city of Killeen could find no grounds for the charges on Rios and turned
the ‘case over to C.I.D. (Criminal Investigation Division) at Fort Hood. The
case is now closed, with the findings as follows: Went to court martial late
last year, but was aquitted.

I am still sending the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet for your files.
™nere there's smoke - there could be fire" later on.

Sorry this took so long, but we changed DEs in that area along with our
contact at C.I.D., etc. shipping out for "Desert Storm".

Best regards,
'

D. Moore
Scout Executive

)

<

Unitac Yway
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May 6, 1991 i
A

Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
Heart 0'Texas Council, No. 662

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD T. RIOS

Dear Jimmy:

Over a Tong period of time, we have worked on the file for this individual.

He was originally charged with sexual molesting his I over 2 period

of years. This charge was confirmed with the military at Fort Hood.

The only thing I feel we still need is the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet,

so we can identify Hr. Rios. Please complete the enclosed form, so we can

complete our file?

If there is additional information related to the sentencing, this also would

be helpful to cur files.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

Enclosure

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region
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PEADY FORFILE
F£B-0s4 199

February 4, 1991

Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout ZIxecutive
Heart O'Texas Council, No. 562

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDVARD T, RIO0S

Dear Jimmy:

I really hate to bother you again, but I wondered if you have been able to get
an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet completed, so we can identify Mr. Rios.
We really need this 1f we are to be able to protact ourselves in the future
should he attempt to Join our oreanization.

I know that some of the legal matters draz on for a long time, but I wonder 1f
this has also now heen completad.

Thanks again for your help.

Slacerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclesure

cc: Wavne R. Taylor, South Central Region, Sum SCR
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December 3, 1990 T awenT

Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
Yeart 0'Texas Council, No. 662

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD T. RIQS
Dear Jimmy:

I acpreciate the material you have s2aC over a period of time comcernling the
above named individual. You indicated he was guilty of incest with “

_ I wondered 1f you had any material that would substantiate tals.

.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Yoluntzer Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we can ldentify Mr. Rios should he attempt registration in some
other location.

Let usg know 1f vou need additioral help with this matter. Qtherwisa, we would
1ike to close the case as socn as we receive the Ineligible Volunteer Record
Sheet and the outcome of the legal asctiom.

Sincerely,
e Fu.t
VY ~
L
" - “ \é}%g
el 0’
Paul Ernst, Dirsctor g T
Ragistration and Statistical Service ER\N
hg
Exclosure

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR
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April 26, 1990

Killeen, Texas 76543

Dear Mr. Rios:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.
A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership is a privilege and is not
automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the
high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American
youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee,
Dlease write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your

"registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a

review of :this decision are attached.

//,E%ncerely vours,
e

/

Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
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August 13, 199C

“r. Charles E. Jones
Assistant Scout Zxecutive
flaart C'Texas Council, No. 662

DEISONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: EDWARD RICS

Dear Charles:

Thanks for your nota on August 7, concerning the above named
indlviduval. This {3 most helnful to us {n =aking certain that our
Tecords are ccapleta.

I am sending vou another Ineligible Voluntzer Iecords Sheet whick I
would like to have completad, 30 we can identify Mr., Rlos. Wwe gtill
have not racaived thiz form which will give us all tha perscnal
information necessgary for identification anywberse in tha country.

Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service Nemw iU Lo
jf :"\s.wc ’ }.1 G
Enclosure

Lnclogur FP!N oqlL;:Y

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR
Jimzy D. Moore, Scout Executive—-Council No. 682
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HearT o’ fAs counciL ®
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

o
=
by

Council No. 662 « P.O. Box 7127, Waco, Texas 76714-7127 » (817) 772-8932

. August 7, 1990
Paul Ernst
Director, Registration Service, B.S.A.

P.0. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: NAVOR G. TORRES, JR.
EDWARD RICS

Dear Mr. Ernst:

The legal action against MR. NAVOR G. TORRES, JR. was dropped. We have been
informed that complete restitution of fund has been made.

You should also have an open f£ile on an EDWARD RIOS. *We have been informed

that he will be tried by a military court sometime this month. We will keep - ..

you informed on results of this action.

Sincerely,

Charles
Assistank _Scout Executive

Q)

)

Unitea Way
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July 6, 1990

Mr. Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive
Heart 0'Texas Council, No. 5862

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD T. RIOS
Dear Jimmy:

I am just following up concerning our previous communication. I still have
not received the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet, and I am enclosing another
for your use should you need it. We would like this information so we can
identify Mr. Rios should he attempt registraticn in some other Tocation.

I would also like to know the outcome of the legal action. If he has been
convicted, can you send us newspaper clippings, court records or other
material which would help us to have a complete file?

We would also like to have a copy of the letter which you sent to Mr. Rios.
Please send us a copy of this for our files, so that our file is complete.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eko
Enclosure Juv

cc: South Central Region
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HEART 0’ #KAS COUNCIL o
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 662 * P.O. Box 7127, Waco, Texas 76714-7127 e (817) 772-8932

May 16, 1990

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0O. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul: | Re:. Edward T. Rios

As we discussed on April 1, 1990, the above named individual, a committee
member with Cub Scout Pack 206, Killeen, Texas, was charged with sexuall’y
molesting [N ovor 2 period of years. This was reported to us
by Grover C. Peters, Director of Youth Services at Fort Hood.

This has been confirmed with the Family Advocacy Council at Fort Hood-! and Mr.
Rios is also now listed with the central authority at Fort Sam Houston in San

Antonio.

On May 2 the letter suspending Mr. Rios' registration with the Boy Scouts of
America was delivered in person to him at his home address - h
Killeen, Texas.

The BSA position concerning the suspension was presented. Mr. Rios indicated
that he understcod and agreed with our action, but indicated that the
allegations made by the military were not true and stated that he had engaged
a lawyer to meet with Fort Hood officials and clear him. He said the
allegations made were affecting his career, homelife, and community
activities. Of course, his military unit was already aware of the
allegations, but we formally informed them (H.A.C. 553 S & S) at Fort docd.

Attached is a copy of Mr. Rios’' original application for your files. Also,
I'll be sending the confidential record sheet as soon as I get all the
information. I will keep you apprised of the situation as far as court

proceedings and deposition of the case.
Best regards,

Jimmy D. Moore
Scout Executive

pkr 1-26-24

)

"I/

Unitad Way
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COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
Council/District position

HEAR 7 9F Terp

District name

Ldeon V a‘.}/e,u!

M /A

a. Do you usae illegal drugs?

Council

offense? (if yes, explain below.)

2 Expenence working with youth in other arganizations?

WA

or abuse?

or revoked? {if yes, axpiain beiow.)

. Other than the above, is there any fact or cir

2 Previous residences (for last § years).

c
Y,

2y
zy,

State

ﬂ

7

b. Have you ever been conwicted of a criminal

d. Has your driver's license ever been suspended Yes

cumstance invoiving you or your background
that would call into question your being

entrusted with the supervision, guidancs, and
care of young pecpie? (If yes, axplain below.)

v @
=

¢ Have you ever been charged with child neglect Yes

©
{C

4. Current memberships (religious, community, business, labor,

or professignal organZagons).

S

| undarstand that:

AR oJ—e,p/:
Fe L ek

S References. Pleass list those who are familiar with your
craracier as it refates to working with youth, References will
Se cnecked when necegsary.

e St 7)) Jp1C >
Mame 5//0177 KO(J/Z”‘/

a. The information that | have provided may be venfied, i
necessary, by contacting persons or organizations named
in this appfication, or by contacting any person or organi-
zaton that may have informaton conceming me. | hersoy
reieasa and agree 0 hoid harmiess from liabiiity any per-

Son or organization that provides information. | also agree

volunteers thereof,

X oy

lo hold harmiess the chartered arganization, local council,
Boy Scouts of America. and the officers, employees, and

in signing this application, | affirm that the information t

3-/-70

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

To the best of our knowledge, this applicant
meets the leadership standards of the Soy
Scouts of America:

Signature of chartered on he:
chartered organzaton represarntative

o MAR S S0
G20

Signature of Scout exscutive or designee

Oate

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

To the best of my xnowiedge, this applicant
meets the leacersnip standards of the Soy
Scouts of America:

Signature of Scout executive or designee

Qate
Narra [elsC &/ /\/(:’Z g Signature of agpiicant date .
“agistration fee Boys’ Life tee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
s Transter from:
I & .
~ Month  Year . ]
Council Nat'l unit No. Member (D No.

0 ‘mnnamﬂa&mﬁmm&v“mpﬂﬂmwmﬂ
brprocemogmctnnshr.Cmmmxmmmnmllummmwmmm

1 applicsat hsa an unexp

NATIONAL OFFICE CO8Y
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HE0H MEMIERSHIP SUPPORT
x MEMEER DELET
CNCL 662 PRG/UNIT GE206 SEQ. 041438
FIRST: ENUARI T : / : RIDS
arnrd: [ 0o coLLEEN 1
ATIIRZ ¢ _ : ATIIRA ¢ ZIP: 76540
REG STATUS: N ENROLL:™M0490 BIRTH: 1252 SEX: M AGEHEY: # ADULT/YOUTH
POSITION: MC FINDERCOD e, prone: NI LA MAG-STATUS
REN TIAT: 0361

TRANSFER FROM

O/
L1324

.

B}

CMEL . PGM/UNIT: GEG) TRAMSIER

= SOURCE PRICE SUR STRT —-COP 158 T GO0 AREAR  LAST LAapkl,
TYFE CHCL PZUNT CODF TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED naT
45 N 06 0000 QOO0 04 00h 00 Q000

S Ny

PEDDELETE  PFL2>HENU - ELRS
MEMRER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSEULLY

SR

NI
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